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CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN HOMOEOPATHY

3611. SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:
SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:
DR. RATNA DE (NAG):

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish “Centres of excellence in Homoeopathy” in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the proposed outlay and funding pattern, State/UT-wise including Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal and Delhi; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):     No.

(b):     Does not arise.

(c):     The Central Sector Scheme for assistance to AYUSH organisations (Government/ Non-Government-Non-profit) engaged in AYUSH Education/ Drug Development & Research/
Clinical Research etc. for upgradation to Centres of Excellence (COE) is basically meant for establishment and upgradation of both functions and facilities of reputed institutions to levels of excellence.

However, Scheme is not meant for achieving Centre of Excellence in any of the specific systems of AYUSH medicine.
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